

**Dassi Devi & Ors. Vs. Naresh Mahant & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 2360/2025**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**  
(raman)