

**Dassi Devi & Ors. Vs. Naresh Mahant & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No. 2360/2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Yogita Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Steps for the service of the respondents have not been taken.

As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of last opportunity a week's further time is granted to do the needful.

As prayed for, list on **02.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)